Tellico Village Woodworkers Club (TVWC)

All Tellico Village Woodworkers Club (TVWC) Members are required to agree to and sign the WAIVER AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY shown below to participate in TVWC programs and activities.



Please be sure you agree before continuing.

WAIVER AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

THIS IS A RELEASE OF LEGAL RIGHTS - READ AND UNDERSTAND BEFORE SIGINING

In consideration of being accepted as a member of the Tellico Village Woodworkers Club (TVWC), and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned participant/releaser hereby agrees as follows:

Assumption of Risk and Release of Claims. I agree on behalf of myself, my family, heirs, and personal representative(s), to assume all risks and responsibilities surrounding my participation in TVWC programs and activities. To the fullest extent permitted by law, I release and indemnify Tellico Village Woodworkers Club (TVWC) and its officers and other members, from and against any present or future claim, loss or liability for injury to person or property which I may suffer, up to and including death, or for which I may be liable to any other person, during or as a result of my participation in a TVWC function or activity.

I further agree that while participating in events with other club members, I am solely responsible for 1) the use of all applicable personal safety equipment and procedures and 2) determining that I am comfortable with and have the proper knowledge to operate any equipment or tool safely.

I have carefully read this consent form, have been given the opportunity to ask questions and fully understand its contents. No representations, statements, or inducements, oral or written, apart from this form, have been made. My agreement to the provisions in this form is voluntary. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a binding contract between myself and the Tellico Village Woodworkers Club, and members, and I sign it of my own free will. This agreement will become effective on its receipt by TVWC and will be governed by the laws of the State of Tennessee. To the extent any provisions of this document are found to be invalid, all other provisions within this agreement shall remain in effect.

Name of Participant:	Telephone # <u>:</u>
Street Address:	City, State, Zip:
Signature	Date